
Submitted by:

Prepared by:
For reading:

Q.ERK'S OfflCE

APPROVED
Date: E.. ~ 1 :3_::--D-'--.

Chairman of the Assembly at
the request of the Mayor
and Assembly Member
Cheryl Clementsq.n I

Department of
F1';R~TTA~Y 13. ?nni

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AO NO. 2001- ~

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 14.60.030 TO
ALLOW mE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING OFFICER TO ASSESS FINES FOR VIOLATION OF
ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 16.65 REGARDING mE PROmBmON OF
SMOKING IN PUBLIC PLACES.

2
3
4
S
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
1~
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
2S
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
3S

mE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ORDAINS

Section 1. That Anchorage Municipal Code Section 14.60.030 is hereby amended by adding fines
for violation of Anchorage Municipal Code Chapter 16.65 to read as follows (the remainder of the
section is not affected and therefor is not set out):

14.60.030 Fine schedule.

The fme schedule under this chapter is as follows:

... ... ...
16.65.015 Smoking in public places or non-smoking areas $50.00 - $300.00

16.6S.020A. Employer fails to provide smoke-free workplace for all employees
$50.00 - $300.00

16.65.020B.-D. Employer fails to adopt, implement, provide, make known and/or
maintain a written smoking policy $50.00 - $300.00

16.65.025 Smoking within an unreasonable distance of an enclosed non-smoking
area $50.00 - $300.00

16.65.035A.-B. Failure to post no smoking signs or symbols in non-smoking buildings at
entrances $50.00 - $300.00

Failure to remove ashtrays and smoking paraphernalia in areas where
smoking prohibited $50.00 - $300.00

16.65.035C

AM 147-2001



AONO.
Page 2

2001-48

16.65.040 Retaliation against employee, applicant or customer concerning
employee's, applicant's or customer's exercise of rights under AMC
16.65 $50.00 - $300.00

4
5
6
7
8
.9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
2S
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

16.65.045A. Failure to comply with AMC 16.65 by owner, manager, operator or
party in control of premises subject to AMC 16.65 $50.00 - $300.00

16.65.045B. Smoking in area prohibited from smoking by AMC 16.65
$50.00 - $300.00

* * * * * * * * *

Sectjon 2.. This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon passage and approval by the
Assembly.

r
AI J~

Cha;nnan
ATfEST:

.V' -1
..,)~

g:\mat\theresa\assembly\smokefree ord\.AO re fme schedule. doc


