Submitted by:

Chairman of the Assembly at

the request of the Mayor and Assembly Member

Cheryl Clementson

2

4

5 6 7

8

9

10 11

12 13

14

15

35

Prepared by: For reading:

Department of Law

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AO NO. 2001- 48

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 14.60.030 TO ALLOW THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING OFFICER TO ASSESS FINES FOR VIOLATION OF ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 16.65 REGARDING THE PROHIBITION OF SMOKING IN PUBLIC PLACES.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ORDAINS

Section 1. That Anchorage Municipal Code Section 14.60.030 is hereby amended by adding fines for violation of Anchorage Municipal Code Chapter 16.65 to read as follows (the remainder of the section is not affected and therefor is not set out):

14.60.030 Fine schedule.

The fine schedule under this chapter is as follows:

• •				
16				
17	***	***	* * *	
18				
19	16.65.015	Smoking in public places or non-smoking areas	\$50.00 - \$300.00	
20				
21	16.65.020A.	Employer fails to provide smoke-free workplace for all employees		
22			\$50.00 - \$300.00	
23				
24	16.65.020BD.	. Employer fails to adopt, implement, provide, make known and/or		
25		maintain a written smoking policy	\$50.00 - \$300.00	
26				
27	16.65.025	Smoking within an unreasonable distance of an enclosed non-smoking		
28		area	\$50.00 - \$300.00	
29				
30	16.65.035AB.	. Failure to post no smoking signs or symbols in non-smoking buildings at		
31		entrances	\$50.00 - \$300.00	
32				
33	16.65.035C	Failure to remove ashtrays and smoking paraphernalia in areas where		
34		smoking prohibited	\$50.00 - \$300.00	

	AO NO Page 2	2001-48			
4		16.65.040	Retaliation against employee, applicant or customer employee's, applicant's or customer's exercise of rig	concerning ghts under AMC \$50.00 - \$300.00	
4 5 6 7		16.65.045A.	Failure to comply with AMC 16.65 by owner, manager, operator or party in control of premises subject to AMC 16.65 \$50.00 - \$300.00 Smoking in area prohibited from smoking by AMC 16.65 \$50.00 - \$300.00		
8 9 10		16.65.045B.			
11		* * *	* * *	* * *	
12 13 14 15 16	Assembly.	PASSED AND APPROVED by the Assembly this 13 day of Mahal			
17 18 19 20			Tay Jon Semonages Chairman		
21 22	ATTEST:				
23	Levane	Fergus			
24	Municipal	7			
25	0	U			
26	Ė				
27 28					
29					
30	7.7				
31					
32					
	t t				

g:\mat\theresa\assembly\smokefree ord\.A0 re fine schedule.doc